



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 03200611 June 11, 2020 02:00 PM **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E3T91-R0  
**District:** District 3 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 12/31/21 COMPLETION DATE **Project(s):** 42378117232 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** DISTRICTWIDE MAINTENANCE - PB SIGNAL REPAIR

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	POWERCOMM USA, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$859,453.74	100.00%
2	INGRAM SIGNALIZATION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,301,772.00	151.47%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD: AWARD AND EXECUTION CONTINGENT UPON BUDGET AVAILABILITY

MAXIMUM AMOUNT TO BE EXPENDED: \$300,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 03200611 June 11, 2020  
**District:** District 3  
**Contract Time:** 12/31/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Call Order:** 003  
**Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE

**Contract:** E3T91-R0  
**Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Project(s):** 42378117232 (\*)

**Contract Descr:** DISTRICTWIDE MAINTENANCE - PB SIGNAL REPAIR

The work under this Push-button Contract provides a means whereby the Department can provide an expedited response for resolving problems concerning signalization on a call-out basis within District Three. Mobilization and Maintenance of Traffic are incidental to the pay items listed.

A Contractor Experience in Traffic Signal Repair form 850-070-07 is required to be submitted with bid.

This contract has a budgetary ceiling of \$300,000.00.

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on historical or specific project needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of quantities, or the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Departments estimated quantities and the Contractors bid price will be used to calculate a total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder; however, actual payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed. For this Contract in which specific sites are not identified at the time of letting, the Engineer will issue a Work Document. Work Documents will identify the location, description, amount of work to be accomplished, and the number of calendar days to complete the work.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) POWERCOMM USA, LLC		(2) INGRAM SIGNALIZATION, INC.		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
<b>SECTION: 0001 (SIGNS(GRND SIGNS 30 SQ FT OR LESS)(UN</b>								
0005 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		1.000 HR	51.29000	51.29	65.00000	65.00		
0010 0561 2 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL		2,000.000 SF	60.00000	120,000.00	155.00000	310,000.00		
0015 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		100.000 LF	5.68000	568.00	10.00000	1,000.00		
0020 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		100.000 LF	20.29000	2,029.00	30.00000	3,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200611 June 11, 2020

Call Order: 003

Contract: E3T91-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) POWERCOMM USA, LLC		(2) INGRAM SIGNALIZATION, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (SIGNS)(GRND SIGNS 30 SQ FT OR LESS)(UN</b>								
0025 0630 2 14 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND		100.000 LF	15.84000	1,584.00	10.00000	1,000.00		
0030 0632 7 1 SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL		2.000 PI	2,549.33000	5,098.66	10,000.00000	20,000.00		
0035 0632 7 2 SIGNAL CABLE- REPAIR/REPLACE/OTHER, FURNISH & INSTALL		100.000 LF	4.07000	407.00	50.00000	5,000.00		
0040 0634 4152 SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, F&I, TWO POINT, DIAGONAL		2.000 PI	2,500.00000	5,000.00	2,300.00000	4,600.00		
0045 0634 4153 SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, F&I, TWO POINT, BOX OR DROP BOX		2.000 PI	3,650.69000	7,301.38	4,000.00000	8,000.00		
0050 0634 4600 SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, REMOVE- POLES REMAIN		2.000 PI	147.82000	295.64	125.00000	250.00		
0055 0634 5 1 FIBERGLASS INSULATOR, FURNISH & INSTALL		100.000 LF	16.51000	1,651.00	11.00000	1,100.00		
0060 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		3.000 EA	786.78000	2,360.34	595.00000	1,785.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200611 June 11, 2020

Call Order: 003

Contract: E3T91-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) POWERCOMM USA, LLC		(2) INGRAM SIGNALIZATION, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (SIGNS)(GRND SIGNS 30 SQ FT OR LESS)(UN</b>								
0065 0635 2 12 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE		10.000 EA	1,384.37000	13,843.70	1,107.00000	11,070.00		
0070 0639 1112 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, OVERHEAD METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR FROM POWER COMPANY		3.000 AS	1,285.17000	3,855.51	1,590.00000	4,770.00		
0075 0639 1122 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR		3.000 AS	871.77000	2,615.31	1,590.00000	4,770.00		
0080 0639 2 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL		100.000 LF	2.46000	246.00	3.00000	300.00		
0085 0641 2 12 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE		2.000 EA	1,082.09000	2,164.18	1,050.00000	2,100.00		
0090 0641 2 16 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-VI		2.000 EA	6,674.20000	13,348.40	7,765.00000	15,530.00		
0095 0641 2 17 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-VII		2.000 EA	6,899.15000	13,798.30	8,700.00000	17,400.00		
0100 0641 2 18 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-VIII		2.000 EA	7,034.75000	14,069.50	11,200.00000	22,400.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200611 June 11, 2020

Call Order: 003

Contract: E3T91-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) POWERCOMM USA, LLC		(2) INGRAM SIGNALIZATION, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (SIGNS)(GRND SIGNS 30 SQ FT OR LESS)(UN</b>								
0105 0641 2 19 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, CUSTOM DESIGN		2.000 EA	10,417.93000	20,835.86	13,400.00000	26,800.00		
0110 0641 2 60 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, COMPLETE POLE REMOVAL- PEDESTAL/SERVICE POLE		2.000 EA	345.70000	691.40	580.00000	1,160.00		
0115 0641 2 70 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, SHALLOW POLE REMOVAL- POLE 30' AND GREATER		2.000 EA	1,437.68000	2,875.36	2,610.00000	5,220.00		
0120 0641 2 80 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, COMPLETE POLE REMOVAL- POLE 30' AND GREATER		2.000 EA	3,151.30000	6,302.60	3,500.00000	7,000.00		
0125 0643600 STRAIN POLE, WOOD, REMOVE		2.000 EA	327.88000	655.76	500.00000	1,000.00		
0130 0646 1 11 ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL		2.000 EA	773.08000	1,546.16	1,595.00000	3,190.00		
0135 0646 1 12 ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, FURNISH & INSTALL PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR POST		2.000 EA	798.40000	1,596.80	1,000.00000	2,000.00		
0140 0649 21 3 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, SINGLE ARM 40'		2.000 EA	36,105.59000	72,211.18	53,700.00000	107,400.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200611 June 11, 2020

Call Order: 003

Contract: E3T91-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) POWERCOMM USA, LLC		(2) INGRAM SIGNALIZATION, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (SIGNS)(GRND SIGNS 30 SQ FT OR LESS)(UN</b>								
0145 0649 21 6 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, SINGLE ARM 50'		1.000 EA	39,190.81000	39,190.81	53,800.00000	53,800.00		
0150 0649 21 8 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, DOUBLE ARM 50'-40'		1.000 EA	51,901.66000	51,901.66	71,000.00000	71,000.00		
0155 0649 21 9 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, DOUBLE ARM 50'-50'		1.000 EA	54,247.80000	54,247.80	72,500.00000	72,500.00		
0160 0649 21 18 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, DOUBLE ARM 70'-50'		1.000 EA	59,890.52000	59,890.52	83,000.00000	83,000.00		
0165 0649 21 21 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, SINGLE ARM 78'		1.000 EA	51,881.72000	51,881.72	63,000.00000	63,000.00		
0170 0649 23 1 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, INSTALL/RELOCATE TO EXISTING FOUNDATION		1.000 EA	3,246.95000	3,246.95	5,000.00000	5,000.00		
0175 0649 23 2 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, INSTALL/RELOCATE TO NEW/CONTRACTOR PROVIDED FOUNDATION		1.000 EA	13,505.37000	13,505.37	30,000.00000	30,000.00		
0180 0650 1 11 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 1 SECTION, 1 WAY		2.000 AS	902.55000	1,805.10	612.00000	1,224.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200611 June 11, 2020

Call Order: 003

Contract: E3T91-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) POWERCOMM USA, LLC		(2) INGRAM SIGNALIZATION, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>			<b>(SIGNS(GRND SIGNS 30 SQ FT OR LESS)(UN</b>					
0185 0650 1 12 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 1 SECTION, 2-4 WAY		2.000 AS	1,336.48000	2,672.96	2,000.00000	4,000.00		
0190 0650 1 18 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 5 SECTION STRAIGHT, 1 WAY		6.000 AS	1,553.59000	9,321.54	2,000.00000	12,000.00		
0195 0650 1 24 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL POLYCARBONATE W/ALUM TOP, 3 SECTION, 1 WAY		12.000 AS	994.48000	11,933.76	2,000.00000	24,000.00		
0200 0650 1 26 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL POLYCARBONATE W/ALUM TOP, 4 SECTION, 1 WAY		8.000 AS	1,167.77000	9,342.16	1,345.00000	10,760.00		
0205 0650 1 34 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL POLYCARBONATE, 3 SECTION, 1 WAY		2.000 AS	994.48000	1,988.96	2,000.00000	4,000.00		
0210 0650 1 36 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL POLYCARBONATE, 4 SECTION, 1 WAY		2.000 AS	1,445.76000	2,891.52	1,900.00000	3,800.00		
0215 0650 1 38 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL POLYCARBONATE, 5 SECTION STRAIGHT, 1 WAY		4.000 AS	1,547.46000	6,189.84	2,000.00000	8,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200611 June 11, 2020

Call Order: 003

Contract: E3T91-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) POWERCOMM USA, LLC		(2) INGRAM SIGNALIZATION, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (SIGNS(GRND SIGNS 30 SQ FT OR LESS)(UN</b>								
0220 0650 2102 VEHICULAR SIGNAL AUXILIARIES, REPAIR/REPLACE/RETROFIT- FURNISH & INSTALL, BACKPLATE- BLACK WITH REFLECT BORDER		2.000 EA	516.08000	1,032.16	500.00000	1,000.00		
0225 0653 1 11 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 1 WAY		2.000 AS	516.08000	1,032.16	800.00000	1,600.00		
0230 0653 1 12 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 2 WAYS		2.000 AS	1,072.85000	2,145.70	1,500.00000	3,000.00		
0235 0653 1 60 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, REMOVE PED SIGNAL- POLE/PEDESTAL TO REMAIN		2.000 AS	87.36000	174.72	100.00000	200.00		
0240 0654 2 21 RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON, FURNISH & INSTALL- SOLAR POWERED, COMPLETE SIGN ASSEMBLY- SINGLE DIRECTION		2.000 AS	5,967.09000	11,934.18	7,500.00000	15,000.00		
0245 0654 2 22 RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON, FURNISH & INSTALL- SOLAR POWERED, COMPLETE SIGN ASSEMBLY- BACK TO BACK		2.000 AS	7,247.55000	14,495.10	8,500.00000	17,000.00		
0250 0659 1102 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, REPAIR/REPLACE/RETRO- FURNISH & INSTALL, SPAN WIRE MOUNTING ASSEMBLY		2.000 EA	565.83000	1,131.66	600.00000	1,200.00		





Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200611 June 11, 2020

Call Order: 003

Contract: E3T91-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) POWERCOMM USA, LLC		(2) INGRAM SIGNALIZATION, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (SIGNS(GRND SIGNS 30 SQ FT OR LESS)(UN</b>								
0255 0659 1104 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, REPAIR/REPLACE/RETRO- FURNISH & INSTALL, DISCONNECT HANGER		2.000 EA	474.25000	948.50	400.00000	800.00		
0260 0660 1101 LOOP DETECTOR INDUCTIVE, F&I, TYPE 1		2.000 EA	119.38000	238.76	245.00000	490.00		
0265 0660 1102 LOOP DETECTOR INDUCTIVE, F&I, TYPE 2		2.000 EA	119.38000	238.76	222.00000	444.00		
0270 0660 1109 LOOP DETECTOR INDUCTIVE, F&I, TYPE 9		2.000 EA	183.57000	367.14	200.00000	400.00		
0275 0660 1110 LOOP DETECTOR INDUCTIVE, F&I, TYPE 10		2.000 EA	221.54000	443.08	240.00000	480.00		
0280 0660 2101 LOOP ASSEMBLY- F&I, TYPE A		12.000 AS	1,045.86000	12,550.32	650.00000	7,800.00		
0285 0660 2102 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE B		12.000 AS	784.39000	9,412.68	700.00000	8,400.00		
0290 0660 2106 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE F		12.000 AS	1,045.86000	12,550.32	1,000.00000	12,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200611 June 11, 2020

Call Order: 003

Contract: E3T91-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) POWERCOMM USA, LLC		(2) INGRAM SIGNALIZATION, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (SIGNS)(GRND SIGNS 30 SQ FT OR LESS)(UN</b>								
0295 0665 1 11 PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL, STANDARD		2.000 EA	193.16000	386.32	300.00000	600.00		
0300 0665 1 12 PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL, ACCESSIBLE		2.000 EA	1,178.01000	2,356.02	2,000.00000	4,000.00		
0305 0665 1 60 PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, REMOVE-POLE/PEDESTAL TO REMAIN		2.000 EA	49.72000	99.44	50.00000	100.00		
0310 0670 4 1 INTERSECTION CONTROL BEACON CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL		2.000 AS	1,377.86000	2,755.72	2,000.00000	4,000.00		
0315 0670 5112 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, F&I, NEMA, 2 PREEMPTION		2.000 AS	24,301.55000	48,603.10	25,000.00000	50,000.00		
0320 0670 5300 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, INSTALL		2.000 AS	424.73000	849.46	2,000.00000	4,000.00		
0325 0670 5500 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, RELOCATE CONTROLLER WITH CABINET		2.000 AS	522.35000	1,044.70	2,500.00000	5,000.00		
0330 0670 5600 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, REMOVE CONTROLLER WITH CABINET		2.000 AS	265.45000	530.90	500.00000	1,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200611 June 11, 2020

Call Order: 003

Contract: E3T91-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) POWERCOMM USA, LLC		(2) INGRAM SIGNALIZATION, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (SIGNS)(GRND SIGNS 30 SQ FT OR LESS)(UN</b>								
0335 0671 2 11 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER WITHOUT CABINET, F&I IN EXISTING CABINET, NEMA		2.000 EA	4,238.66000	8,477.32	5,200.00000	10,400.00		
0340 0678 1109 CONTROLLER ACCESSORIES, REPLACE EXISTING- FURNISH AND INSTAL, TYPE 3 TIME SWITCH		2.000 EA	617.06000	1,234.12	1,400.00000	2,800.00		
0345 0678 1112 CONTROLLER ACCESSORIES, REPLACE EXISTING- FURNISH AND INSTAL, MASTER CLOCK UNIT		2.000 EA	989.04000	1,978.08	6,000.00000	12,000.00		
0350 0700 1 12 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		6.000 AS	531.72000	3,190.32	375.00000	2,250.00		
0355 0700 3202 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 12-20 SF		2.000 EA	700.91000	1,401.82	665.00000	1,330.00		
0360 0700 3204 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 31-50 SF		2.000 EA	1,398.89000	2,797.78	3,000.00000	6,000.00		
0365 0700 3604 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 31-50 SF		2.000 EA	199.18000	398.36	77.00000	154.00		
0370 0700 11231 ELECTRONIC DISPLAY SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT- SOLAR POWER, SPEED FEEDBACK, UP TO 12 SF		2.000 AS	9,730.96000	19,461.92	9,500.00000	19,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200611 June 11, 2020

Call Order: 003

Contract: E3T91-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) POWERCOMM USA, LLC		(2) INGRAM SIGNALIZATION, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (SIGNS)(GRND SIGNS 30 SQ FT OR LESS)(UN</b>								
0375 0700 11391 ELECTRONIC DISPLAY SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT- AC POWERED, BLANK OUT SIGN, UP TO 12 SF		2.000 AS	7,024.47000	14,048.94	6,860.00000	13,720.00		
0380 0700 12 21 SIGN BEACON, F&I GROUND MOUNT- SOLAR POWERED, ONE BEACON		2.000 AS	5,967.36000	11,934.72	4,545.00000	9,090.00		
0385 0700 12 31 SIGN BEACON, F&I OVERHEAD MOUNT, ONE BEACON		2.000 AS	1,926.02000	3,852.04	3,000.00000	6,000.00		
0390 0711 11102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND		0.100 GM	7,052.66000	705.27	18,000.00000	1,800.00		
0395 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT		100.000 LF	4.49000	449.00	10.00000	1,000.00		
0400 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		60.000 LF	8.98000	538.80	10.00000	600.00		
0405 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.020 GM	3,205.76000	64.12	20,000.00000	400.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200611 June 11, 2020

Call Order: 003

Contract: E3T91-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) POWERCOMM USA, LLC		(2) INGRAM SIGNALIZATION, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (SIGNS(GRND SIGNS 30 SQ FT OR LESS)(UN</b>								
0410 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		0.020 GM	3,205.76000	64.12	20,000.00000	400.00		
0415 0711 13122 THERMOPLASTIC, HOT SPRAY, WHITE, SOLID, 8" MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		60.000 LF	1.54000	92.40	8.00000	480.00		
0420 0711 13222 THERMOPLASTIC, HOT SPRAY, YELLOW, SOLID, 8" MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		80.000 LF	3.85000	308.00	8.00000	640.00		
0425 0711 15202 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES YELLOW, SOLID, 8"		0.050 GM	8,334.97000	416.75	18,000.00000	900.00		
0430 0711 16202 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 8"		0.050 GM	8,334.97000	416.75	18,000.00000	900.00		
0435 0711 17 1 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		100.000 SF	8.98000	898.00	5.00000	500.00		
0440 E101 72 MOBILIZATION (EMERGENCY RESPONSE)		4.000 EA	1,128.19000	4,512.76	5,000.00000	20,000.00		
0445 E102108 TEMPORARY WOOD POLE FOR EMERGENCY SIGNALIZATION, UP TO 50'		5.000 EA	3,001.29000	15,006.45	2,500.00000	12,500.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200611 June 11, 2020

Call Order: 003

Contract: E3T91-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) POWERCOMM USA, LLC		(2) INGRAM SIGNALIZATION, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (SIGNS(GRND SIGNS 30 SQ FT OR LESS)(UN</b>								
0450 E711 11121 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		200.000 LF	6.41000	1,282.00	8.00000	1,600.00		
0455 E711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 6"		200.000 LF	3.85000	770.00	8.00000	1,600.00		
0460 E711 11221 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		200.000 LF	7.69000	1,538.00	8.00000	1,600.00		
0465 E711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		200.000 LF	6.41000	1,282.00	8.00000	1,600.00		
<b>0001 SIGNS(GRND SIGNS 30 Section Totals: SQ FT OR LESS)(UN</b>				<b>\$859,453.74</b>		<b>\$1,301,772.00</b>		
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$859,453.74</b>		<b>\$1,301,772.00</b>		



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 03200611 June 11, 2020 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E3T91-R0

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*